Q&A (3)– (Pitanja i Odgovori)

Procurement Case: ITB 033/09
24 November 2009

Q: List of the key personnel includes:

a)      Soil Mechanical Engineer

b)      Surveyors

c)       Health and Safety Officer
Please provide more detailed description of each position as a) and b) are similar and advise whether we have to engage external experts in case we don't have ones employed with the Company.
A:    Soil Mechanical Engineer is not similar to Surveyor  and a description of their services are well known. In case the company does not have employed experts the external ones could be engaged and their CVs submitted as requested.
Pitanje:  Lista najvaznijeg osoblja izmedju ostalih ima sledece kategorije:
a) Inzinjer Geomehanike 
b) Geometar
c)  Inzinjer zastite na radu
Molim vas za dodatne informacije u vezi navedenih pozicija s obzirom da su a) i b) vrlo slicne; Dali mozemo da angazujemo spoljne saradnike/experte ukoliko nasa kompanija nema strucnjake iz odredjenih oblasti koje su bitne za ovaj tender? 

Odgovor:   Geomehanicar  nije isto sto i Geometar – opis ovih pozicija (vrsta posla i polja odgovornosti) je vrlo poznat u strucnim krugovima. 
Q: Form XII 3 Power of Attorneys says we have to submit authorization for the signaturer of the Bid authenticated by a Notary.

Executive Manager is a legally authorized person who signs all official documents of the company.  Notary service does not exist in our country.

Our question is who should additionally authorize Executive manager when Notary is not available?
A:  Please submit a locally recognized legal document that authorizes Executive manager to sign contracts on behalf of company.
Pitanje:  U Form XII se kaze da je punomocje vezano za potpisnika ponude/dokumenata neophodno autorizovati kod Notara?   Director ( je legalno autorizovana osoba koja potpisuje sluzbena dokumenta za kompaniju. Usluge Notara jos uvijek nisu legalizovane u nasoj zemlji.?
Odgovor:  Dokumenta koja ce te podnijeti u sklopu vase ponude trebaju biti autorizovana po pravilima domaceg zakonodavstva.

Q: Do Subcontractors have to give Power of Attorney to the Contactor's signature of the Bid?
A:   There is no need for Subcontractor to give Power of attorney to the Contractor since their relationship is defined in the agreement for cooperation that both companies signed.
Pitanje: Dali je podugovarac duzan da ovlasti glavnog ugovaraca da ga zastupa prilikom stupanja u ugovorne obaveze?
Odgovor: Podugovarac nije obavezan da ovlasti glavnog ugovaraca, jer je njihov odnos prethodno definisan Ugovorom o saradnji koji su obje strane (kompanije) potpisale.

Q: What kind of form is Vendor form (Form XII 2) we are supposed to submit?
A:  In Vendor Form companies are requested to provide basic details about the company (name and address of the company; contacts; bank details). Vendor form is attached as a separate document on UNDP web site together with other tender documents and can be downloaded  from www.undp.org.me/files/tenders  (Reff ITB 033/09)

Pitanje:  Sto je to Vendor form (Form XII 2)?

Odgovor:  U ovom fromularu kompanija treba da pruzi osnovne podatke kao sto su : puno ime kompanije, adresa, kontakt imena, telefoni i e-mail, detalji vezano za banku (adresa banke, racun, swift, IBAN etc); Vendor Form je postavljen na nas website kao poseban document uz ostalu aplikacionu dokumentaciju 
Q: Is it obligatory to submit contract signed with subcontractors or is it enough to state in the offer information about subcontractors that we want to hire?
A: Subcontract should be submitted so we could be sure that the suggested subcontractor agreed to the terms and conditions offered by the contractor and accepted to work.

Pitanje: dali je obavezno u sklopu ponude podnijeti i pod-ugovor ili je dovoljno navesti ime podizvodjaca kojeg namjeravamo da angazujemo?
Odgovor: Neophodnoje podnijeti “ugovor o poslovno tehnickoj saradnji”  jer je vazno znati unaprijed da je podugovarac prihvatio ponudjeni posao. 
Q: If the Bidder doesn’t have the license for some of the phases of work (e.g. Power supply) and he hires a subcontractor with that license, is that acceptable according to the requirements of the tender?
A: If the local law allows engagement of the company that has the license for the part of works for which the main company doesn’t have the license – it will be acceptable for the UNDP as well.   
Pitanje: Ukoliko Ponuđač nema licencu za neku od faza radova (npr. Jaka struja), ali angazuje podugovarača sa tom licencom, da li je to dovoljno i prihvatljivo prema uslovima tendera?
Odgovor: Ako je to prihvatljivo po lokalnom zakonu – bice prihvatljivo i za UNDP. 
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